MILFORD TOWNSHIP

Agenda

Milford Township Supervisors' Hybrid Workshop (Hybrid) and Meeting (Hybrid)

May 6, 2024

Location: 560 Route 6 & 209, Milford, PA 18337

7:00 P.M.

Workshop (At 6:30 P.M.): Fiscal Control Policies – adoption of resolutions

Call to order and Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Minutes of April 15, 2024 meeting reviewed for possible additions or corrections before approval by the Board.
- 2. Treasurer's Report
- 3. Roadmaster
- 4. Zoning
- 5. Public Participation
- 6. Secretary's Report

Old Business:

- a. Zoning Hearing Board Alternate Member
- b. Hearing Conditional Use Application 139 US Route 6
- c. Fiscal Control Policies adoption of resolutions
- d. Sewage Act 537 Plan
- e. Appointment of Road Task Force Primary Member

New Business:

- a. 2024 LGBTQ Pride Proclamation for Milford Township John Hellman
- b. Comments on the County Comprehensive Plan
- c. Milford Township Comprehensive Plan
- d. Alternate COG Member
- e. Workers Compensation Bill

Milford Township Supervisors

Gary Williams, Rachel Hendricks & Bob Di Lorenzo

P.O. Box 366, Milford, PA 18337

Tel. (570)296-5540 - Fax (570)409-8348 Website: <u>www.milfordtownshippike.com</u>

Email: Milfrdtp@ptd.net

- f. American Rescue Plan Funding
- g. Authorization to add Asst. Secretary/Treasurer Michele Long to Bank Accounts
- h. Safety Day
- i. Authorization to open bank account for ambulance tax and EMS matching grant funds.

Other public participation:

Executive Session

Pay Bills and Adjourn

P.O. Box 366, Milford, PA 18337 Tel. (570)296-5540 - Fax (570)409-8348 Website: <u>www.milfordtownshippike.com</u>

Email: Milfrdtp@ptd.net